
FINAL SCORE

UC Davis
4-1 (2-0) 34

Cal Poly
3-3 (1-1) 27

October 04, 2025 • Mustang Memorial Field at Spanos Stadium
(California)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UC Davis (4-1; 2-0) vs. Cal Poly (3-3; 1-1)
Date: 10/4/2025 • Site: California • Stadium: Mustang Memorial Field at Spanos Stadium
Kickoff time: 06:02 PM MDT • End of Game: 09:23 PM MDT • Total elapsed time: 03:21
Attendance: 10006
Temperature: 71 • Wind: 10 northWest • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Davis 0 13 7 14 34
Cal Poly 7 3 10 7 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 09:27 CP - L.Booher 23 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (PAT KICK by N.Serna GOOD) , 12-69 5:26 -7

2nd 13:25 UCD - Z.Jones 36 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (PAT KICK by H.Ridley GOOD) , 5-67 1:50 7-7

2nd 07:24 CP - G.Dimauro 33 yd FG , 12-73 6:01 7-10

2nd 01:54 UCD - S.Gbatu, Jr. 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (PAT KICK by H.Ridley FAILED) , 11-73 5:23 13-10

3rd 07:42 CP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 12-52 5:17 13-13

3rd 04:03 UCD - Z.Jones 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (PAT KICK by H.Ridley GOOD) , 8-75 3:39 20-13

3rd 01:04 CP - L.Booher 24 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (PAT KICK by G.Dimauro GOOD) , 8-71 2:53 20-20

4th 11:20 UCD - C.Vargas 9 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by H.Ridley GOOD) , 9-75 4:44 27-20

4th 06:05 UCD - C.Pinnick 7 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by H.Ridley GOOD) , 6-83 3:35 34-20

4th 01:55 CP - B.Kelly 2 yd TD PASS from M.Briscoe , 6-80 1:34 34-26

OFFICIALS

Referee: Robert Quello
Umpire: David Reyes

Head Linesman: Charles Giles
Line judge: Tyler Burroughs
Field judge: Josh Behrens

Back judge: Chrisopher Storey
Side judge: Joel Murphy
Center judge:



Team Statistics
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
FIRST DOWNS 22 20

Rushing 7 5
Passing 13 10
Penalty 2 5

NET YARDS RUSHING 136 71
Rushing Attempts 37 31
Average Per Rush 3.7 2.3
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Yards Gained Rushing 149 83
Yards Lost Rushing 13 12

NET YARDS PASSING 313 272
Completions-Attempts-Int 21-26-0 22-39-0
Average Per Attempt 12 7
Average Per Completion 14.9 12.4
Passing Touchdowns 3 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 449 343
Total Offensive plays 63 70
Average Gain Per Play 7.1 4.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 10-100 5-50
PUNTS-YARDS 5-175 5-214

Average Yards Per Punt 35.0 42.8
Net Yards Per Punt 31.0 39.8
Inside 20 1 1
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-365 6-329
Average Yards Per Kickoff 60.8 54.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 57.8 44
Touchbacks 3 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-15-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 5 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-18-0 3-65-0
Average Per Return 9 21.7

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 30:09 29:51

1st Quarter 4:53 10:07
2nd Quarter 7:37 7:23
3rd Quarter 6:44 8:16
4th Quarter 10:55 4:05

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 11 6 of 16
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 2 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 4 3 of 3

Touchdowns 4 1
Field Goals 0 of 0 2 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-8 2-8
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 5.0-16 4.0-17
Forced Three-And-Outs 3 2
Total TDs 5 3

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 4-5 3-3
Field Goals 0-0 2-2
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UC DAVIS CAL POLY

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Pinnick 11 68 8 60 1 23 5.5
J.Fisher 12 47 0 47 0 9 3.9
C.Vargas 11 34 0 34 1 9 3.1
TEAM 3 0 5 -5 0 0 -1.7
Totals 37 149 13 136 2 23 3.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Wilson 11 35 2 33 0 12 3
P.Holyfield Jr. 11 25 1 24 0 5 2.2
B.Kelly 7 22 8 14 0 7 2
C.Kuhl 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 31 83 12 71 0 12 2.3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Pinnick 21-26-0 313 3 45 2
Totals 21-26-0 313 3 45 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Kelly 20-37-0 251 2 36 1
M.Briscoe 1-1-0 2 1 2 0
A.Marshall 1-1-0 19 0 19 0
Totals 22-39-0 272 3 36 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
S.Gbatu, Jr. 5 39 1 13 5 17
J.Fisher 4 37 0 27 5 42
S.Dobbins 3 89 0 45 3 26
I.Simpson 3 65 0 27 6 43
Z.Jones 3 50 2 36 3 5
M.Dixon 2 37 0 31 2 30
C.Vargas 1 -4 0 0 2 -2
Totals 21 313 3 45 26 161

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
L.Booher 6 101 2 30 10 26
M.Briscoe 3 37 0 28 11 33
K.Salehi 3 25 0 16 6 19
J.Garrison 2 42 0 36 3 -1
N.Sani 2 24 0 19 2 10
T.Wilson 2 12 0 9 2 20
A.Marshall 1 30 0 30 1 8
C.Kuhl 1 3 0 3 1 5
B.Kelly 1 2 1 2 1 0
B.Wheatley 1 -4 0 0 2 0
Totals 22 272 3 36 39 120

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
D.Mauro 5 175 35.0 51 1 1
Totals 5 175 35.0 51 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 5 214 42.8 47 1 0
Totals 5 214 42.8 47 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Riddick 3 15 11 1 18 18 0 0 0
S.Gbatu, Jr. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 15 11 2 18 18 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Wilson 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
T.Fletcher 0 0 0 2 38 30 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 65 30 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
G.Dimauro 2nd 07:24 33 GOOD
N.Serna 3rd 07:42 30 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
I.Mancera 6 365 60.8 3 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Lopez 5 316 63.2 4 0
G.Dimauro 1 13 13 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
S.Dobbins 0 89 0 0 0 89
J.Fisher 47 37 0 0 0 84
I.Simpson 0 65 0 0 0 65
C.Pinnick 60 0 0 0 0 60

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
L.Booher 0 101 0 0 0 101
T.Wilson 33 12 27 0 0 72
J.Garrison 0 42 0 0 0 42
T.Fletcher 0 0 38 0 0 38

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
KELLY,B 1 0



UC Davis Quarterback Progression
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

Pinnick, Caden
21 - 26 81% 313 yds 3TD 0INT 220RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 0 1st and 10 on UCD25 (Q1 09:27) S.Gbatu, Jr.
+ 2-2 9 2nd and 10 on UCD25 (Q1 09:08) S.Dobbins 2

2-3 2nd and 9 on UCD23 (Q1 05:22) I.Simpson
+ 3-4 27 1st 3rd and 9 on UCD23 (Q1 04:54) J.Fisher
+ 4-5 3 3rd and 10 on CP50 (Q1 03:37) J.Fisher 2
+ 5-6 27 1st 2nd and 4 on UCD39 (Q2 15:00) I.Simpson 3
+ 6-7 36 TD 3rd and 12 on CP36 (Q2 14:03) Z.Jones 4
+ 7-8 12 1st 1st and 10 on UCD27 (Q2 07:17) J.Fisher 5

7-9 1st and 10 on UCD49 (Q2 06:03) J.Fisher
+ 8-10 13 1st 2nd and 8 on CP38 (Q2 03:49) S.Gbatu, Jr.
+ 9-11 8 1st and 10 on CP14 (Q2 02:48) Z.Jones 2
+ 10-12 6 TD 2nd and 2 on CP6 (Q2 02:00) S.Gbatu, Jr. 3
+ 11-13 20 1st 1st and 15 on UCD34 (Q2 01:13) I.Simpson 4

11-14 1st and 10 on CP46 (Q2 01:06) I.Simpson
11-15 3rd and 8 on CP44 (Q2 00:52) C.Vargas -2

+ 12-16 -5 3rd and 3 on UCD32 (Q3 14:17) J.Fisher
+ 13-17 35 1st 1st and 10 on UCD25 (Q3 07:42) S.Dobbins 2

13-18 1st and 10 on CP26 (Q3 06:44) I.Simpson
+ 14-19 6 TD 3rd and 6 on CP6 (Q3 04:42) Z.Jones
+ 15-20 12 1st 1st and 10 on UCD25 (Q3 01:04) S.Gbatu, Jr. 2
+ 16-21 6 2nd and 7 on UCD40 (Q4 15:00) M.Dixon 3
+ 17-22 31 1st 4th and 1 on UCD46 (Q4 14:15) M.Dixon 4
+ 18-23 8 1st 2nd and 7 on CP20 (Q4 13:02) S.Gbatu, Jr. 5
+ 19-24 45 1st 2nd and 9 on UCD18 (Q4 08:58) S.Dobbins 6
+ 20-25 18 1st 1st and 10 on CP37 (Q4 08:38) I.Simpson 7
+ 21-26 -4 3rd and 21 on CP47 (Q4 04:13) C.Vargas 8

Sacked 2 times for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 1 on UCD34 (Q1 08:36)
-4 2nd and 6 on CP46 (Q1 04:32)



Cal Poly Quarterback Progression
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

Kelly, Bo
20 - 37 54% 251 yds 2TD 0INT 128.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st 2nd and 8 on CP33 (Q1 14:36) T.Wilson

1-2 1st and 10 on CP42 (Q1 13:59) M.Briscoe
1-3 2nd and 10 on CP42 (Q1 13:43) M.Briscoe -2

+ 2-4 3 1st and 10 on UCD48 (Q1 13:30) C.Kuhl
+ 3-5 7 2nd and 18 on UCD30 (Q1 10:17) M.Briscoe 2
+ 4-6 23 TD 3rd and 11 on UCD23 (Q1 09:41) L.Booher 3
+ 5-7 5 2nd and 10 on CP50 (Q1 07:25) N.Sani 4
+ 6-8 -4 3rd and 5 on UCD45 (Q1 06:44) B.Wheatley 5
+ 7-9 9 1st 2nd and 9 on CP5 (Q1 02:37) L.Booher 6

7-10 2nd and 8 on CP16 (Q1 01:30) K.Salehi
+ 8-11 3 3rd and 8 on CP16 (Q1 01:01) K.Salehi
+ 9-12 2 1st and 10 on CP25 (Q2 13:25) M.Briscoe 2
+ 10-13 28 1st 3rd and 7 on CP28 (Q2 12:17) M.Briscoe 3
+ 11-14 30 1st 1st and 10 on UCD44 (Q2 12:01) A.Marshall 4

11-15 3rd and 2 on UCD2 (Q2 07:58) M.Briscoe
+ 12-16 6 1st and 10 on CP30 (Q2 01:48) K.Salehi

12-17 2nd and 4 on CP36 (Q2 01:35) K.Salehi
12-18 3rd and 4 on CP36 (Q2 01:22) M.Briscoe -2

+ 13-19 3 1st and 10 on UCD49 (Q3 12:53) T.Wilson
13-20 1st and 10 on UCD26 (Q3 09:48) L.Booher
13-21 1st and 10 on UCD12 (Q3 08:28) M.Briscoe -2
13-22 3rd and 10 on UCD12 (Q3 08:08) M.Briscoe -3

+ 14-23 6 1st and 10 on CP29 (Q3 03:57) J.Garrison
14-24 3rd and 4 on CP35 (Q3 03:27) M.Briscoe

+ 15-25 16 1st 1st and 10 on UCD46 (Q3 02:42) K.Salehi
15-26 1st and 10 on UCD30 (Q3 02:14) J.Garrison

+ 16-27 24 TD 3rd and 4 on UCD24 (Q3 01:41) L.Booher
+ 17-28 16 1st 1st and 10 on CP12 (Q4 11:27) L.Booher 2

17-29 1st and 10 on CP28 (Q4 11:20) L.Booher
17-30 1st and 10 on CP43 (Q4 11:03) L.Booher -2

+ 18-31 -1 2nd and 10 on CP43 (Q4 10:56) L.Booher
18-32 1st and 10 on CP25 (Q4 06:05) B.Wheatley
18-33 2nd and 10 on CP25 (Q4 06:00) L.Booher -2

+ 19-34 36 1st 1st and 10 on CP20 (Q4 03:29) J.Garrison
19-35 1st and 10 on UCD44 (Q4 03:03) M.Briscoe
19-36 2nd and 10 on UCD44 (Q4 02:52) K.Salehi -2

+ 20-37 30 1st and 10 on UCD34 (Q4 02:45) L.Booher

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-10 1st and 10 on UCD22 (FUMBLE) (Q1 11:21)

Briscoe, Michael
1 - 1 100% 2 yds 1TD 0INT 446.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 2 TD 2nd and 2 on UCD2 (Q4 02:00) B.Kelly

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Marshall, Alek
1 - 1 100% 19 yds 0TD 0INT 259.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 19 1st 4th and 4 on CP35 (Q3 02:58) N.Sani

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

# UC Davis Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

10 J.Stanley 5 6 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 J.Sievers 1 10 11 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
92 R.Mayo Jr. 0 8 8 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
1 K.Riddick 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
18 M.Bell 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - 2 -
2 M.Madruga 0 5 5 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
9 J.Allen 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
35 D.Smith-Porter 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 N.Rutchena 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - 1 1
11 D.Cofield 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
96 J.Few 1 2 3 1.0-8 1.0-8 1 - - - -
31 S.Goligoski 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 J.Psyk 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 W.Fowler 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 J.Black-Glass 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 B.Stovall 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 J.Fisher 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 C.Allen 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 C.Batson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 T.Carrade 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -

Totals 19 58 77 1-8 5.0-16 1 0-0 0-0 6 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Cal Poly Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

20 K.Olson 10 3 13 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -
44 M.D'Amato 4 5 9 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - - -
32 M.Rivera 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
10 V.Johnson 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 1
8 D.Turner 0 5 5 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - - -
30 B.Wilson 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-5 - - - - -
93 M.Danielson 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 D.Barkins 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
1 J.Bernard 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 B.Boyd Jr. 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 H.Giarritta 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 B.Breedlove 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
58 T.Bouda 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
60 E.Rodriguez 0 2 2 0.5-4 0.5-4 - - - - -
99 J.Ngaluafe 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 C.Moore 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 E.Torres 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 M.Paiau 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 A.Orange 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
90 B.Piland 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
96 M.Barbour 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 29 42 71 2-8 4.0-17 0 0-0 0-0 2 4

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

STARTERS

UC Davis

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 3 Z.Jones
WR 7 S.Dobbins
WR 8 S.Gbatu, Jr.
TE 11 M.Dixon
QB 12 C.Pinnick
RB 20 J.Fisher
OL 52 Z.Collier
OL 64 J.Rodriguez
OL 65 D.Porotesano
OL 70 E.Simonson
OL 79 E.Nava

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 K.Riddick
LB 8 N.Rutchena
DB 10 J.Stanley
DB 11 D.Cofield
DB 18 M.Bell
DB 23 C.Batson
LB 31 S.Goligoski
LB 44 N.Afato
DL 90 T.Carrade
DL 92 R.Mayo Jr.
DL 94 J.Psyk

Cal Poly

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 L.Booher
QB 3 B.Kelly
WR 8 K.Salehi
WR 10 M.Briscoe
RB 20 T.Wilson
OL 65 L.Magnuson
OL 70 C.Adams
OL 71 A.Patt
OL 74 J.Banwait
OL 78 R.Delgatty
TE 85 A.Marshall

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 2 T.Bean
CB 4 C.Moore
S 8 D.Turner
LB 10 V.Johnson
LB 20 K.Olson
DB 30 B.Wilson
DB 32 M.Rivera
LB 44 M.D'Amato
DL 58 T.Bouda
DL 60 E.Rodriguez
DL 99 J.Ngaluafe

SUBSTITUTIONS

UC Davis:
0 I.Simpson; 1 C.Vargas; 2 M.Madruga; 9 J.Allen; 12 W.Fowler; 13
T.McCormick; 13 T.Hennessy; 15 C.Bonesio; 15 J.Sievers; 16
J.Black-Glass; 19 B.Stovall; 22 C.Allen; 24 K.Totton; 35 D.Smith-
Porter; 36 D.Mauro; 41 I.Mancera; 43 H.Ridley; 56 J.Ray; 60
A.Hasson; 67 J.Montanez; 77 T.Mazakas; 88 G.Arthur; 95 J.Williams;
96 J.Few;

Cal Poly:
0 D.Barkins; 1 J.Bernard; 5 J.Garrison; 6 J.Woods; 9 B.Wheatley; 11
J.Houston; 15 B.Boyd Jr.; 16 E.Torres; 17 R.Watts; 19 S.Ramstad; 21
T.Fletcher; 21 C.Solis-Lumar; 22 P.Holyfield Jr.; 22 M.Paiau; 24
A.Orange; 26 T.Phillips; 27 H.Giarritta; 28 C.Sullivan; 28 C.Kuhl; 29
J.Gomes; 35 J.Ehrlich; 36 J.Lopez; 37 G.Dimauro; 38 N.Serna; 39
C.Rose; 47 B.Breedlove; 50 J.Bobic; 75 T.Hirschler; 80
C.Zimmerman; 84 N.Sani; 90 B.Piland; 93 M.Danielson; 94 I.Taliauli;
95 A.Vakameilalo; 96 M.Barbour;

DID NOT PLAY

UC Davis:
2 Rasor, David; 3 Richardson, Ty; 4 Connors, Rex; 5 Garretson,
Grant; 5 Cleeland, Treynor; 6 Ingrassia, Michael; 6 Carr, Trey; 10
Harper, Grant; 14 Eason, Axel; 14 Nixon, Scott; 16 Scott, Owen; 17
Hill, Kyle; 17 Wrighster, Damon; 18 Guess, Xzavior; 19 Perez,
Matteo; 21 Slone, Teeg; 22 Pickett, Laviel; 23 Williams, Winston; 26
Jackson, Aden; 27 Morales, Fernando; 28 Cravin Jr, JJ; 30 Hughes,
Tyler; 32 Richardson, Albert; 33 Hergert, Conner; 34 Acia, Kai; 37
Rosa, Brayden; 38 Walsh, Mason; 39 Connors, Porter; 40 Sanders,
Isaiah; 45 McEnroe, Cory; 46 McMurry, Tristan; 47 Garcia, Jordan; 48
Adema, Joseph; 49 Knoos, Christian; 51 Sackinsky, Thomas; 54
Huegel, Devin; 55 Main, David; 57 Givens, Luke; 62 Denning, Jace;
63 Cleeland, Roice; 66 Thurston, Jezniah; 68 Fesili, Mike; 71
Altuwaijri, Aziz; 72 Keehn, Tyler; 73 Souriolle, Izaiah; 75 Fanua,
Henry; 76 McLoughlin, Tristan; 80 Owens, Cole; 81 Streets,
LaDanian; 82 Rogers, Jordan; 83 Cox, Cade; 84 Woodmansee,
Ethan; 85 Khutsishvili, Edward; 86 Pohlman, Franz; 87 Norberg,
Mason; 89 Bradley, Marquis; 91 Carrillo, Joey; 93 Fernandez, Julian;
97 Lynam, Clayton; 98 Ikegbu, Ike; 99 Parker, Tyler;

Cal Poly:
1 Grigsby Jr., Anthony; 2 Sullivan, Antoine; 3 Calvert, Ethan; 4
Matthews, Jaedon; 5 Beyer, Tayten; 6 Pitts, Fidel; 7 East, Jake; 7
Dieffenbach, Ty; 9 Dukes, Brian; 11 Taylor, Savion; 12 Akins, Jackson;
12 Burnett, Gage; 13 Kizzy, Kresean; 13 Wulff, Sam; 15 Hedrick,
Sam; 16 Razore, Lucas; 17 Puga, Makai; 18 Lamarque, Josiah; 19
Hall, Zion; 23 Washington, Tyrei; 23 Gentle, SJ; 24 Otterstedt,
Michael; 25 Carpenter, Logan; 26 Brown, Malachi; 31 Cooks, Kane;
33 Moore, Spencer; 34 Sanders, Kendric; 40 Nuanez, Matthew; 41
Navarro, Anthony; 42 Javorsky, Jake; 43 Ritchie, Caden; 49 Jordan,
Julius; 51 Plemons, Will; 52 Fuller, Cole; 54 Jones, Hayden; 55 Fui,
Tristan; 59 Charbonneau, Tyler; 61 Fofanah, Abu; 62 Ybarra,
Jonathan; 66 Fifita, Kamani; 69 Hall, Enzo; 72 Mena, Matthew; 73
Kerezsi, Dawson; 76 Newkirk, Trevor; 77 McNally, Keanon; 79
Medina, Miles; 81 Tarkington, Myles; 82 Phillips-Porter, Maurie; 86
Pohl, Brady; 87 Okoro, Aaron; 87 Pleis, Kaleb; 88 Brooks, Reese; 89
Hoffman, Tyler; 91 Brackney, Chase; 92 Vorhees, Jake; 97 Sacuskie,
Noah; 98 Westfall, Luke;



Drive Chart (By Team)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UCD 1st UCD25 09:27 KO UCD30 07:35 PUNT 3 - 5 1:52
UCD 1st UCD22 05:31 PUNT CP47 02:45 PUNT 6 - 31 2:46
UCD 1st UCD33 00:15 PUNT CP0 13:25 *TD 5 - 67 1:50
UCD 2nd UCD27 07:17 KO CP0 01:54 *TD 11 - 73 5:23
UCD 2nd UCD39 01:15 PUNT CP44 00:43 PUNT 4 - 17 0:32
UCD 3rd UCD25 15:00 KO UCD27 12:59 PUNT 3 - 2 2:01
UCD 3rd UCD25 07:42 KO CP0 04:03 *TD 8 - 75 3:39
UCD 3rd UCD25 01:04 KO CP0 11:20 *TD 9 - 75 4:44
UCD 4th UCD17 09:40 PUNT CP0 06:05 *TD 6 - 83 3:35
UCD 4th UCD28 05:14 PUNT UCD49 03:29 PUNT 5 - 21 1:45
UCD 4th CP48 01:54 KO UCD47 0:00 HALF 3 - -5 1:54

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
UC Davis Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 4:53 7:37 6:44 10:55 12:30 17:39 30:09
3rd down conversions 1-3 2-3 1-2 0-3 3-6 1-5 4-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CP 1st CP31 14:53 KO UCD0 09:27 *TD 12 - 69 5:26
CP 1st CP50 07:35 PUNT UCD49 05:31 PUNT 3 - 1 2:04
CP 1st CP4 02:45 PUNT CP19 00:15 PUNT 5 - 15 2:30
CP 2nd CP25 13:25 KO UCD2 07:24 *FG 12 - 73 6:01
CP 2nd CP30 01:48 KO CP36 01:15 PUNT 3 - 6 0:33
CP 2nd CP20 00:43 PUNT CP21 0:00 HALF 3 - 1 0:43
CP 3rd CP36 12:59 PUNT UCD12 07:42 *FG 12 - 52 5:17
CP 3rd CP29 03:57 KO UCD0 01:04 *TD 8 - 71 2:53
CP 4th CP12 11:27 KO CP41 09:40 PUNT 5 - 29 1:47
CP 4th CP25 06:05 KO CP30 05:14 PUNT 3 - 5 0:51
CP 4th CP20 03:29 PUNT UCD0 01:55 *TD 6 - 80 1:34

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Cal Poly Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:07 7:23 8:16 4:05 17:30 12:21 29:51
3rd down conversions 2-4 1-5 3-5 0-2 3-9 3-7 6-16
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CP 1st CP31 14:53 KO UCD0 09:27 *TD 12 - 69 5:26
UCD 1st UCD25 09:27 KO UCD30 07:35 PUNT 3 - 5 1:52
CP 1st CP50 07:35 PUNT UCD49 05:31 PUNT 3 - 1 2:04
UCD 1st UCD22 05:31 PUNT CP47 02:45 PUNT 6 - 31 2:46
CP 1st CP4 02:45 PUNT CP19 00:15 PUNT 5 - 15 2:30
UCD 1st UCD33 00:15 PUNT CP0 13:25 *TD 5 - 67 1:50
CP 2nd CP25 13:25 KO UCD2 07:24 *FG 12 - 73 6:01
UCD 2nd UCD27 07:17 KO CP0 01:54 *TD 11 - 73 5:23
CP 2nd CP30 01:48 KO CP36 01:15 PUNT 3 - 6 0:33
UCD 2nd UCD39 01:15 PUNT CP44 00:43 PUNT 4 - 17 0:32
CP 2nd CP20 00:43 PUNT CP21 0:00 HALF 3 - 1 0:43
UCD 3rd UCD25 15:00 KO UCD27 12:59 PUNT 3 - 2 2:01
CP 3rd CP36 12:59 PUNT UCD12 07:42 *FG 12 - 52 5:17
UCD 3rd UCD25 07:42 KO CP0 04:03 *TD 8 - 75 3:39
CP 3rd CP29 03:57 KO UCD0 01:04 *TD 8 - 71 2:53
UCD 3rd UCD25 01:04 KO CP0 11:20 *TD 9 - 75 4:44
CP 4th CP12 11:27 KO CP41 09:40 PUNT 5 - 29 1:47
UCD 4th UCD17 09:40 PUNT CP0 06:05 *TD 6 - 83 3:35
CP 4th CP25 06:05 KO CP30 05:14 PUNT 3 - 5 0:51
UCD 4th UCD28 05:14 PUNT UCD49 03:29 PUNT 5 - 21 1:45
CP 4th CP20 03:29 PUNT UCD0 01:55 *TD 6 - 80 1:34
UCD 4th CP48 01:54 KO UCD47 0:00 HALF 3 - -5 1:54



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
UC Davis won the toss and has deferred to the second half. CP will receive and UCD will defend the south goal.

(15:00) MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 64 yards from the UCD35 to the CP1, FLETCHER, Troy returned 30 yards to the CP31 (ALLEN,
Josiah;STOVALL, Boston), clock 14:53.

CP drive start at 14:53
1-10 CP31 (14:42) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CP33 (SIEVERS, Jackson), clock

14:36. [14:36]
T.Dieffenbach in at QB for CP

2-8 CP33 (14:16) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left complete for 9 yards to WILSON, Trey caught at the CP30 and advanced
to the CP42 (STANLEY, Jayden), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:59. [13:59]

P

1-10 CP42 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by COFIELD, Drew at
the CP41, clock 13:43. [13:43]

2-10 CP42 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to the UCD15, clock
13:36. [13:36]
B.Kelly in at QB for CP

3-10 CP42 KELLY, Bo pass deep to the right incomplete intended for WHEATLEY, Brooks thrown to the UCD30, clock 13:30.
PENALTY UCD Holding on RIDDICK, Khalani enforced 10 yards from the CP42 to the UCD48 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [13:30]

E

1-10 UCD48 (13:25) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 3 yards to KUHL, Carson caught at the UCD50 and
advanced to the UCD45 (RIDDICK, Khalani), clock 13:10. [13:10]

2-7 UCD45 (12:51) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the UCD33 (BATSON, Cole;BELL,
Marquis), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:44. [12:44]

R

1-10 UCD33 [NHSG] QB Keeper KELLY, Bo rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UCD30 (MADRUGA, Macray;SIEVERS,
Jackson), clock 12:19. [12:19]

2-7 UCD30 (12:01) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UCD24 (STANLEY, Jayden), clock
11:53. [11:53]

3-1 UCD24 (11:26) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCD22 (STANLEY,
Jayden;MAYO JR., Rayne), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:21. [11:21]

R

1-10 UCD22 (10:46) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the UCD30, fumble on the sack (forced by FEW, Jaden),
recovered by CP MARSHALL, Alek at the UCD32, returned 2 yards to the UCD30, End of Play, clock 10:17. [10:17]

2-18 UCD30 (09:53) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the UCD29
and advanced to the UCD23 (COFIELD, Drew), clock 09:41. [09:41]

3-11 UCD23 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass up the middle complete for 23 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the UCD14 and
advanced to the UCD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CP, clock 09:27 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:27]

P

0-0 UCD3 SERNA, Noah PAT kick attempt is good.

UC DAVIS 0, CAL POLY 7
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 69 yards, 5:26

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CP35 to the UCD0, Touchback , clock 09:27.

UCD drive start at 09:27
1-10 UCD25 (09:22) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right complete for 0 yards to GBATU, JR., Samuel caught at the

UCD24 and advanced to the UCD25 (WILSON, Boston), clock 09:08. [09:08]
2-10 UCD25 (08:52) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass complete for 9 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy to the UCD34, End of Play, clock

08:36. [08:36]
3-1 UCD34 (08:22) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the UCD30 (D'AMATO, Mikey), clock 08:21. [08:21]
4-5 UCD30 (07:36) MAURO, Dylan punt 20 yards to the CP50 out of bounds, clock 07:35. [07:35]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 1:52

CP drive start at 07:35
1-10 CP50 (07:34) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush to the right for no gain to the CP50 (RIDDICK, Khalani;PSYK, Jacob), clock

07:25. [07:25]
2-10 CP50 (06:56) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to SANI, Nic caught at the UCD46 and

advanced to the UCD45 (BELL, Marquis), clock 06:44. [06:44]
3-5 UCD45 (06:21) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left complete for -4 yards to WHEATLEY, Brooks to the UCD49

(RUTCHENA, Nate), clock 06:05. [06:05]



4-9 UCD49 (05:39) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 38 yards to the UCD11, RIDDICK, Khalani returned 11 yards to the UCD22 (OLSON,
Kenny;PAIAU, Misa), clock 05:31. [05:31]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 2:04

UCD drive start at 05:31
1-10 UCD22 (05:27) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCD23 (D'AMATO,

Mikey;NGALUAFE, Josh), clock 05:22. [05:22]
2-9 UCD23 (04:53) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the right incomplete intended for SIMPSON, Ian thrown to the

UCD28; QB hurried by BOUDA, Thomas, clock 04:54. [04:54]
3-9 UCD23 (04:52) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short up the middle complete for 27 yards to FISHER, Jordan caught at the

UCD27 and advanced to the CP50, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:43. [04:43]
P

1-10 CP50 (04:34) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CP46 (TURNER,
Demel;RODRIGUEZ, Ethan), clock 04:32. [04:32]

2-6 CP46 (04:04) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the CP50 (RODRIGUEZ, Ethan;TURNER, Demel),
clock 04:02. [04:02]

3-10 H50 Timeout UC Davis, clock 03:37. [03:37]
3-10 CP50 (03:32) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to FISHER, Jordan to the CP47

(RIVERA, Mason), clock 03:23. [03:23]
4-7 CP47 (02:50) MAURO, Dylan punt 43 yards to the CP4 out of bounds, clock 02:45. [02:45]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 31 yards, 2:46

CP drive start at 02:45
1-10 CP4 (02:41) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CP5 (BLACK-GLASS, Jordan;MAYO

JR., Rayne), clock 02:37. [02:37]
2-9 CP5 (02:01) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the CP9

and advanced to the CP14 (COFIELD, Drew), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:53. [01:53]
P

1-10 CP14 (01:34) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CP16 (MADRUGA,
Macray;FEW, Jaden), clock 01:30. [01:30]

2-8 CP16 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for SALEHI, Kian thrown to the CP26, clock 01:01. [01:01]
3-8 CP16 (01:01) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short up the middle complete for 3 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the CP18 and

advanced to the CP19 (STANLEY, Jayden), clock 00:53. [00:53]
4-5 CP19 (00:20) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 47 yards to the UCD34, RIDDICK, Khalani returned -1 yard to the UCD33 (TORRES,

Ethan;BREEDLOVE, Brayden), clock 00:15. [00:15]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 15 yards, 2:30

UCD drive start at 00:15
1-10 UCD33 (00:15) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UCD39 (JOHNSON, Victory), clock

00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: UC DAVIS 0, CAL POLY 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UC Davis 0 4:53 0 1 0 1 1-3 0-0 5-3 4-5-0-39 1-10
Cal Poly 7 10:07 2 3 1 6 2-4 0-0 9-20 8-11-0-55 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 1 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-3 9-20
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 39 55
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 11-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-42 20-75
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-10 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-30
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.5 2-42.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 0-0
Possession Time 4:53 10:07
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

UC Davis Cal Poly

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Fisher 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 4
C.Vargas 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Wilson 5 21 0 21 0 4.2 12
P.Holyfield Jr. 2 4 0 4 0 2 2
B.Kelly 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Pinnick 4-5-0 31 0 27 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Kelly 8-11-0 45 1 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 1 0 0 1 0
J.Fisher 2 30 0 2 27
I.Simpson 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
L.Booher 2 32 1 2 23
K.Salehi 1 3 0 2 3
M.Briscoe 1 7 0 3 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Mauro 2 63 31.5 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 2 85 42.5 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 2 10 0 11

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 1 30 0 30

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Stanley 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Cofield 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Riddick 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Sievers 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Bell 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Few 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
M.Madruga 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Rutchena 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.D'Amato 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
D.Turner 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
V.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Wilson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Rivera 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Rodriguez 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
E.Torres 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
K.Olson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:27 CP - L.Booher 23 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (KICK by N.Serna) , 12-69 5:26 -7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-4 UCD39 (14:54) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the CP47

and advanced to the CP34 (JOHNSON, Victory;RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46. [14:46]
P

1-10 CP34 (14:31) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for no gain to the CP34 (D'AMATO, Mikey;BARBOUR, Mason),
clock 14:24. [14:24]

2-10 CP34 PINNICK, Caden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for GBATU, JR., Samuel broken up by MOORE, Calvin
at the CP11, clock 14:11. PENALTY UCD Holding on NAVA, Ernesto enforced 10 yards from the CP34 to the CP44
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [14:11]

2-20 CP44 (14:08) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the CP36 (RIVERA, Mason;BREEDLOVE,
Brayden), clock 14:03. [14:03]

3-12 CP36 (13:27) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right complete for 36 yards to JONES, Zach to the CP0; QB
hurried by BREEDLOVE, Brayden, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCD, clock 13:25 (Scoring play confirmed).
[13:25]

P

0-0 CP3 RIDLEY, Hunter PAT kick attempt is good.

UC DAVIS 7, CAL POLY 7

MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 65 yards from the UCD35 to the CP0, Touchback , clock 13:25.

CP drive start at 13:25
1-10 CP25 (13:19) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 2 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the CP25 and

advanced to the CP27 (RIDDICK, Khalani;SMITH-PORTER, Derrell), clock 13:06. [13:06]
2-8 CP27 (12:39) [NHSG] KUHL, Carson rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CP28 (STANLEY, Jayden), clock 12:17.

[12:17]
3-7 CP28 (12:03) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the left complete for 28 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the CP31

and advanced to the UCD44, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:01. [12:01]
P

1-10 UCD44 (11:38) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to MARSHALL, Alek caught at the UCD22
and advanced to the UCD14 (BELL, Marquis), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:28. [11:28]

P

1-10 UCD14 (11:09) [NHSG] QB Keeper KELLY, Bo rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the UCD7 (STANLEY,
Jayden;MADRUGA, Macray), clock 11:01. [11:01]

2-3 UCD7 (10:27) [NHSG] QB Keeper KELLY, Bo rush up the middle for no gain to the UCD7 (STANLEY, Jayden), clock
10:23. [10:23]

3-3 UCD7 (09:49) [NHSG] QB Keeper KELLY, Bo rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCD5 (MAYO JR.,
Rayne;ALLEN, Josiah), clock 09:45. [09:45]

4-1 V5 Timeout Cal Poly, clock 09:15. [09:15]
4-1 UCD5 (09:08) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the UCD3 (BELL, Marquis;SIEVERS,

Jackson), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:04. [09:04]
R

1-3 UCD3 (08:39) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCD2 (RUTCHENA,
Nate;MAYO JR., Rayne), clock 08:34. [08:34]

2-2 UCD2 (08:01) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for no gain to the UCD2 (PSYK, Jacob;STANLEY,
Jayden), clock 07:58. [07:58]

3-2 UCD2 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by RIDDICK, Khalani at
the UCD3, clock 07:26. [07:26]

4-2 UCD2 (07:26) DIMAURO, Gianluca field goal attempt from 33 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UCD23], clock
07:24. [07:24]

UC DAVIS 7, CAL POLY 10
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 73 yards, 6:01

(07:24) LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 56 yards from the CP35 to the UCD9, RIDDICK, Khalani returned 18 yards to the UCD27
(ORANGE, Amarion;GIARRITTA, Hudson), clock 07:17.

UCD drive start at 07:17
1-10 UCD27 (07:15) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the left complete for 12 yards to FISHER, Jordan caught at the UCD22

and advanced to the UCD39 (D'AMATO, Mikey;BOYD JR., Bouda), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:08. [07:08]
P

1-10 UCD39 (06:47) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the UCD42 (RIVERA, Mason;BERNARD,
Jeremiah), clock 06:42. [06:42]

2-7 UCD42 (06:09) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the UCD49 (D'AMATO, Mikey), 1ST
DOWN, clock 06:03. [06:03]

R

1-10 UCD49 (05:29) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass deep to the right incomplete intended for FISHER, Jordan broken up by
BARKINS, Darren at the CP24, clock 05:30. [05:30]



2-10 UCD49 (05:25) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CP47 (DANIELSON,
Manaalii;TURNER, Demel), clock 05:21. [05:21]

3-6 CP47 PINNICK, Caden pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to VARGAS, Carter caught at the CP45 and advanced
to the CP44, out of bounds, clock 04:57. PENALTY CP Offsides on JOHNSON, Victory enforced 5 yards from the
CP47 to the CP42 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [04:57]

3-1 CP42 (04:41) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CP40 (TURNER, Demel;PILAND,
Bobby), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:36. [04:36]

R

1-10 CP40 (03:54) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CP38 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 03:49.
[03:49]

2-8 CP38 (03:23) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 13 yards to GBATU, JR., Samuel caught at the
CP34 and advanced to the CP25 (BARKINS, Darren), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:08. [03:08]

P

1-10 CP25 [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CP14, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock
02:48. [02:48]

R

1-10 CP14 (02:20) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to JONES, Zach caught at the CP11
and advanced to the CP6 (BARKINS, Darren), clock 02:18. [02:18]

2-2 H6 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-2 CP6 [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the left complete for 6 yards to GBATU, JR., Samuel to the CP0, 1ST

DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCD, clock 01:54 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:54]
P

0-0 CP3 RIDLEY, Hunter PAT kick attempt missed (wide left).

UC DAVIS 13, CAL POLY 10
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 73 yards, 5:23

(01:54) MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 62 yards from the UCD35 to the CP3, WILSON, Trey returned 27 yards to the CP30 (ALLEN,
Charlie;ALLEN, Josiah), clock 01:48.

CP drive start at 01:48
1-10 CP30 (01:43) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the CP34 and

advanced to the CP36 (RIDDICK, Khalani), clock 01:35. [01:35]
2-4 CP36 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for SALEHI, Kian thrown to the CP35; QB hurried by

RUTCHENA, Nate, clock 01:22. [01:22]
3-4 CP36 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass up the middle incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by RUTCHENA, Nate

at the CP43, clock 01:18. [01:18]
4-4 CP36 EHRLICH, Jesse punt 45 yards to the UCD19, RIDDICK, Khalani returned 5 yards to the UCD24 (GIARRITTA,

Hudson), clock 01:15. PENALTY CP Personal Foul on HOLYFIELD JR., Paul enforced 15 yards from the end of the
play at the UCD24 to the UCD39. [01:15]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 0:33

UCD drive start at 01:15
1-10 UCD39 PENALTY Before the snap, UCD False Start on COLLIER, Zaire enforced 5 yards from the UCD39 to the UCD34,

clock 01:13. [01:13]
1-15 UCD34 (01:07) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 20 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the

UCD37 and advanced to the CP46 (RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:06. [01:06]
P

1-10 CP46 [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the left incomplete intended for SIMPSON, Ian broken up by JOHNSON, Victory
at the CP36, clock 01:01. [01:01]

2-10 CP46 (00:53) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CP39 (JOHNSON, Victory), clock
00:52. [00:52]

3-3 CP39 PENALTY Before the snap, UCD False Start on SIMPSON, Ian enforced 5 yards from the CP39 to the CP44, clock
00:52. [00:52]

3-8 CP44 [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass deep to the left incomplete intended for VARGAS, Carter thrown to the CP20; QB
hurried by JOHNSON, Victory, clock 00:47. [00:47]

4-8 CP44 (00:47) MAURO, Dylan punt 24 yards to the CP20 out of bounds, clock 00:43. [00:43]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 17 yards, 0:32

CP drive start at 00:43
1-10 CP20 (00:38) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CP18 (MADRUGA, Macray;SIEVERS,

Jackson), clock 00:36. [00:36]
2-12 H18 Timeout UC Davis, clock 00:37. [00:37]
2-12 CP18 (00:32) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CP22 (FEW, Jaden;MAYO JR.,

Rayne), clock 00:30. [00:30]
3-8 H22 Timeout UC Davis, clock 00:32. [00:32]
3-8 CP22 (00:19) [NHSG] Kneel down by KELLY, Bo at CP21 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 0:43

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]



END OF 2ND QUARTER: UC DAVIS 13, CAL POLY 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UC Davis 13 7:37 3 6 0 9 2-3 0-0 9-44 7-10-0-122 3-20
Cal Poly 3 7:23 1 2 0 3 1-5 1-1 10-14 4-7-0-66 2-20



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
Score 13 10
FIRST DOWNS 10 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-47 19-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 161 121
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-11-0 18-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 29-208 37-155
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-15 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 2-57
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.5 2-42.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 4-30 2-20
Possession Time 12:30 17:30
Third-Down Conversions 3-6 3-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

UC Davis Cal Poly

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Pinnick 3 25 0 25 0 11 8.3
J.Fisher 4 16 0 16 0 8 4
C.Vargas 5 14 0 14 0 6 2.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Wilson 7 25 -2 23 0 12 3.3
P.Holyfield Jr. 5 7 0 7 0 2 1.4
B.Kelly 4 12 0 12 0 7 3
C.Kuhl 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Pinnick 11-15-0 153 2 36 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Kelly 12-18-0 111 1 30 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 3 19 1 3 13
J.Fisher 3 42 0 4 27
I.Simpson 2 47 0 4 27
Z.Jones 2 44 1 2 36

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
L.Booher 2 32 1 2 23
K.Salehi 2 9 0 4 6
M.Briscoe 3 37 0 7 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Mauro 3 87 29.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 3 130 43.3 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 3 15 0 11

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 1 30 0 30
T.Wilson 1 27 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Stanley 5-3 6.5 0.0 0.0
K.Riddick 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Bell 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Sievers 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
R.Mayo Jr. 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Madruga 0-4 2.0 0.0 1.0
D.Cofield 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Few 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Rivera 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 2-3 3.5 1.0 1.0
V.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Barkins 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Turner 0-4 2.0 0.5 0.5
K.Olson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
H.Giarritta 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Wilson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:27 CP - L.Booher 23 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (KICK by N.Serna) , 12-69 5:26 -7
2nd 13:25 UCD - Z.Jones 36 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (KICK by H.Ridley) , 5-67 1:50 7-7
2nd 07:24 CP - G.Dimauro 33 yd FG , 12-73 6:01 7-10
2nd 01:54 UCD - S.Gbatu, Jr. 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick , 11-73 5:23 13-10



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
Score 13 3
FIRST DOWNS 9 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-44 10-14
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 122 66
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-7-0 7-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-166 17-80
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-5 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 1-27
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-24.0 1-45.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-20 2-20
Possession Time 7:37 7:23
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

UC Davis Cal Poly

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Pinnick 3 25 0 25 0 8.3 11
J.Fisher 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 8
C.Vargas 4 8 0 8 0 2 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Wilson 2 4 -2 2 0 1 4
P.Holyfield Jr. 3 3 0 3 0 1 2
B.Kelly 3 9 0 9 0 3 7
C.Kuhl 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Pinnick 7-10-0 122 2 36 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Kelly 4-7-0 66 0 30 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 2 19 1 2 13
J.Fisher 1 12 0 2 12
I.Simpson 2 47 0 3 27
Z.Jones 2 44 1 2 36

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Salehi 1 6 0 2 6
M.Briscoe 2 30 0 4 28

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Mauro 1 24 24.0 24 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 1 45 45.0 45 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 1 5 0 5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Wilson 1 27 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Stanley 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Riddick 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Bell 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Mayo Jr. 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Madruga 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Allen 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Sievers 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
N.Rutchena 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Rivera 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Barkins 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
V.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
H.Giarritta 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Turner 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Olson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bernard 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 13:25 UCD - Z.Jones 36 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (KICK by H.Ridley) , 5-67 1:50 7-7
2nd 07:24 CP - G.Dimauro 33 yd FG , 12-73 6:01 7-10
2nd 01:54 UCD - S.Gbatu, Jr. 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick , 11-73 5:23 13-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

At the start of the second half, UCD will receive and CP will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CP35 to the UCD0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UCD drive start at 15:00
1-10 UCD25 (14:49) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles up the middle for no gain to the UCD25 (JOHNSON, Victory), clock

14:41. [14:41]
2-10 UCD25 (14:21) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UCD32 (OLSON, Kenny), clock

14:17. [14:17]
3-3 UCD32 (13:45) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right complete for -5 yards to FISHER, Jordan caught at the UCD25

and advanced to the UCD27 (WILSON, Boston), clock 13:21. [13:21]
4-8 UCD27 (13:03) MAURO, Dylan punt 37 yards to the CP36 out of bounds, clock 12:59. [12:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 2:01

CP drive start at 12:59
1-10 CP36 (12:54) KELLY, Bo pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to the UCD39, clock

12:53. PENALTY UCD Pass Interference on STANLEY, Jayden enforced 15 yards to the UCD49 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [12:53]

E

1-10 UCD49 (12:48) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 3 yards to WILSON, Trey caught at the CP46 and
advanced to the UCD46 (RIDDICK, Khalani), clock 12:34. [12:34]

2-7 UCD46 (12:19) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UCD42 (MAYO JR., Rayne;RIDDICK,
Khalani), clock 12:15. [12:15]

3-3 UCD42 (11:41) [NHSG] QB Keeper KELLY, Bo rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UCD37 (SIEVERS,
Jackson;GOLIGOSKI, Sam), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:28. [11:28]

R

1-10 UCD37 (10:58) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UCD33 (SMITH-PORTER,
Derrell;STANLEY, Jayden), clock 10:53. [10:53]

2-6 UCD33 (10:28) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UCD28 (MADRUGA,
Macray;STANLEY, Jayden), clock 10:23. [10:23]

3-1 UCD28 (09:53) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCD26 (SMITH-PORTER,
Derrell;RUTCHENA, Nate), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:48. [09:48]

R

1-10 UCD26 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right incomplete intended for BOOHER, Logan, clock 09:15. [09:15]
2-10 UCD26 (09:10) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UCD22 (STANLEY,

Jayden;SIEVERS, Jackson), clock 08:58. [08:58]
3-6 UCD22 KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for BOOHER, Logan, clock 08:28. PENALTY UCD Holding on

STANLEY, Jayden enforced 10 yards from the UCD22 to the UCD12 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG].
NO PLAY (replay the down). [08:28]

E

1-10 UCD12 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael, clock 08:24. [08:24]
2-10 UCD12 (08:19) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for no gain to the UCD12 (GOLIGOSKI, Sam;RIDDICK, Khalani),

clock 08:08. [08:08]
3-10 UCD12 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by BELL, Marquis, clock

07:45. [07:45]
4-10 UCD12 (07:45) SERNA, Noah field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UCD20], clock 07:42.

[07:42]

UC DAVIS 13, CAL POLY 13
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 52 yards, 5:17

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CP35 to the UCD0, Touchback , clock 07:42.

UCD drive start at 07:42
1-10 UCD25 (07:38) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 35 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy caught at the

UCD34 and advanced to the CP40 (MOORE, Calvin;TURNER, Demel), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:27. [07:27]
P

1-10 CP40 (07:10) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CP35 (D'AMATO, Mikey;RIVERA,
Mason), clock 07:07. [07:07]

2-5 CP35 (06:56) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CP26 (OLSON, Kenny;WILSON,
Boston), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:44. [06:44]

R

1-10 CP26 (06:28) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right incomplete intended for SIMPSON, Ian thrown to the CP14; QB
hurried by RIVERA, Mason, clock 06:27. [06:27]



2-10 CP26 (06:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper PINNICK, Caden rush to the right for a gain of 23 yards to the CP3 (WILSON, Boston),
1ST DOWN, clock 06:13. [06:13]

R

1-3 CP3 (05:44) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CP1 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 05:37.
[05:37]

2-1 CP1 PENALTY Before the snap, UCD False Start on DIXON, Mitchell enforced 5 yards from the CP1 to the CP6, clock
05:10. [05:10]

2-6 CP6 (04:46) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush to the left for no gain to the CP6 (D'AMATO, Mikey;BOUDA, Thomas), clock
04:42. [04:42]

3-6 CP6 [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to JONES, Zach to the CP0, TOUCHDOWN
UCD, clock 04:03 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:03]

0-0 CP3 RIDLEY, Hunter PAT kick attempt is good.

UC DAVIS 20, CAL POLY 13
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 75 yards, 3:39

(04:03) MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 44 yards from the UCD35 to the CP21, FLETCHER, Troy returned 8 yards to the CP29
(FOWLER, William), clock 03:57.

CP drive start at 03:57
1-10 CP29 (03:50) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the

CP34 and advanced to the CP35 (SIEVERS, Jackson;BELL, Marquis), clock 03:44. [03:44]
2-4 CP35 (03:31) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for no gain to the CP35 (MAYO JR., Rayne;SIEVERS, Jackson),

clock 03:27. [03:27]
3-4 CP35 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the right incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to the CP39, clock

02:58. [02:58]
4-4 CP35 (02:52) [PUNT] MARSHALL, Alek pass to the left complete for 19 yards to SANI, Nic caught at the CP45 and

advanced to the UCD46 (FISHER, Jordan), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:42. [02:42]
P

1-10 UCD46 (02:16) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 16 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the UCD46 and
advanced to the UCD30 (COFIELD, Drew), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:14. [02:14]

P

1-10 UCD30 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for GARRISON, Jordan, clock 01:50. [01:50]
2-10 UCD30 (01:46) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UCD24 (BELL, Marquis;SIEVERS,

Jackson), clock 01:41. [01:41]
3-4 UCD24 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the UCD4 and

advanced to the UCD0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CP, clock 01:04 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:04]
P

0-0 UCD3 DIMAURO, Gianluca PAT kick attempt is good.

UC DAVIS 20, CAL POLY 20
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 71 yards, 2:53

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CP35 to the UCD0, Touchback , clock 01:04.

UCD drive start at 01:04
1-10 UCD25 (00:55) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right complete for 12 yards to GBATU, JR., Samuel to the UCD37

(BERNARD, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:48. [00:48]
P

1-10 UCD37 (00:24) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCD40 (OLSON, Kenny), clock
00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: UC DAVIS 20, CAL POLY 20

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UC Davis 7 6:44 2 2 0 4 1-2 0-0 8-49 4-5-0-48 3-30
Cal Poly 10 8:16 2 3 2 7 3-5 1-1 9-30 5-10-0-68 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
Score 20 20
FIRST DOWNS 14 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-96 28-64
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 209 189
Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-15-0 28-17-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-305 56-253
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-15 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 3-65
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-31.5 2-42.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 7-60 2-20
Possession Time 19:14 25:46
Third-Down Conversions 4-8 6-14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 2-2

UC Davis Cal Poly

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Pinnick 5 48 0 48 0 23 9.6
J.Fisher 8 37 0 37 0 9 4.6
C.Vargas 7 19 0 19 0 6 2.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Wilson 11 35 -2 33 0 12 3
P.Holyfield Jr. 9 22 0 22 0 5 2.4
B.Kelly 5 17 0 17 0 7 3.4
C.Kuhl 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Pinnick 15-20-0 201 3 36 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Kelly 16-27-0 160 2 30 0
A.Marshall 1-1-0 19 0 19 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 4 31 1 4 13
J.Fisher 4 37 0 5 27
I.Simpson 2 47 0 5 27
Z.Jones 3 50 2 3 36

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
L.Booher 3 56 2 4 24
K.Salehi 3 25 0 5 16
M.Briscoe 3 37 0 10 28
J.Garrison 1 6 0 2 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
D.Mauro 4 124 31.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 3 130 43.3 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 3 15 0 11

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Riddick 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 2 38 0 30
T.Wilson 1 27 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Stanley 5-6 8.0 0.0 0.0
K.Riddick 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
J.Sievers 1-8 5.0 0.0 1.0
M.Bell 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
R.Mayo Jr. 0-7 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Cofield 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Madruga 0-5 2.5 0.0 1.0
N.Rutchena 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Olson 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 2-5 4.5 1.0 1.0
M.Rivera 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
V.Johnson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Wilson 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
D.Turner 0-5 2.5 0.5 0.5
D.Barkins 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bernard 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:27 CP - L.Booher 23 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (KICK by N.Serna) , 12-69 5:26 -7
2nd 13:25 UCD - Z.Jones 36 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (KICK by H.Ridley) , 5-67 1:50 7-7
2nd 07:24 CP - G.Dimauro 33 yd FG , 12-73 6:01 7-10
2nd 01:54 UCD - S.Gbatu, Jr. 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick , 11-73 5:23 13-10
3rd 07:42 CP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 12-52 5:17 13-13
3rd 04:03 UCD - Z.Jones 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (KICK by H.Ridley) , 8-75 3:39 20-13
3rd 01:04 CP - L.Booher 24 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (KICK by G.Dimauro) , 8-71 2:53 20-20





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 4 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-49 9-30
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 48 68
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 10-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-97 19-98
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-8
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-37.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-30 0-0
Possession Time 6:44 8:16
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 3-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

UC Davis Cal Poly

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Pinnick 2 23 0 23 0 11.5 23
J.Fisher 4 21 0 21 0 5.3 9
C.Vargas 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Wilson 4 10 0 10 0 2.5 6
P.Holyfield Jr. 4 15 0 15 0 3.8 5
B.Kelly 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Pinnick 4-5-0 48 1 35 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Kelly 4-9-0 49 1 24 0
A.Marshall 1-1-0 19 0 19 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 1 12 0 1 12
J.Fisher 1 -5 0 1 -5
I.Simpson 0 0 0 1
Z.Jones 1 6 1 1 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
L.Booher 1 24 1 2 24
K.Salehi 1 16 0 1 16
M.Briscoe 0 0 0 3
J.Garrison 1 6 0 2 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Mauro 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 1 8 0 8

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Sievers 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Riddick 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Stanley 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Cofield 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Fowler 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Bell 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Fisher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Goligoski 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Olson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Wilson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Bernard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
V.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Moore 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Turner 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Rivera 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:42 CP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 12-52 5:17 13-13
3rd 04:03 UCD - Z.Jones 6 yd TD PASS from C.Pinnick (KICK by H.Ridley) , 8-75 3:39 20-13
3rd 01:04 CP - L.Booher 24 yd TD PASS from B.Kelly (KICK by G.Dimauro) , 8-71 2:53 20-20



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-7 UCD40 (14:54) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to DIXON, Mitchell caught at the

UCD44 and advanced to the UCD46 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 14:43. [14:43]
3-1 UCD46 (14:20) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for no gain to the UCD46 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 14:15.

[14:15]
4-1 UCD46 (13:33) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 31 yards to DIXON, Mitchell caught at the

UCD49 and advanced to the CP23 (RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:26. [13:26]
P

1-10 CP23 (13:06) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CP20 (OLSON, Kenny;BOYD JR.,
Bouda), clock 13:02. [13:02]

2-7 CP20 (12:42) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to GBATU, JR., Samuel caught at
the CP19 and advanced to the CP12 (BARKINS, Darren), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:33. [12:33]

P

1-10 CP12 (12:01) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CP9 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 11:58.
[11:58]

2-7 CP9 (11:24) [NHSG] VARGAS, Carter rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CP0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN UCD, clock 11:20 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:20]

R

0-0 CP3 RIDLEY, Hunter PAT kick attempt is good.

UC DAVIS 27, CAL POLY 20

MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 65 yards from the UCD35 to the CP0, Touchback , clock 11:27. PENALTY CP Personal Foul on BROWN,
Malachi enforced half the distance from the goal, at the deadball spot for 0 yards from the CP0 to the CP0, from the spot of the ball
when the foul occurred.

CP drive start at 11:27
1-10 CP12 (11:22) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 16 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the CP27 and

advanced to the CP28, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:20. [11:20]
P

1-10 CP28 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the left incomplete intended for BOOHER, Logan thrown to the CP36, clock 11:03.
PENALTY UCD Pass Interference on STANLEY, Jayden enforced 15 yards to the CP43 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN. [11:03]

E

1-10 CP43 (10:59) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BOOHER, Logan thrown to the UCD35,
clock 10:56. [10:56]

2-10 CP43 (10:49) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass up the middle complete for -1 yard to BOOHER, Logan caught at the CP40 and
advanced to the CP42 (SIEVERS, Jackson;BELL, Marquis), clock 10:33. [10:33]

3-11 CP42 (10:18) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the CP41 (MAYO JR.,
Rayne;CARRADE, Trent), clock 10:11. [10:11]

4-12 CP41 (09:43) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 42 yards to the UCD17, fair catch by RIDDICK, Khalani, clock 09:40. [09:40]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 29 yards, 1:47

UCD drive start at 09:40
1-10 UCD17 (09:27) [NHSG] QB Keeper PINNICK, Caden rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UCD18 (JOHNSON,

Victory;NGALUAFE, Josh), clock 09:23. [09:23]
2-9 V18 Timeout UC Davis, clock 08:58. [08:58]
2-9 UCD18 (08:47) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass deep to the left complete for 45 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy to the CP37, End

of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 08:38. [08:38]
P

1-10 CP37 (08:12) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the CP32
and advanced to the CP19 (OLSON, Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:05. [08:05]

P

1-10 CP19 (07:36) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CP9 (D'AMATO, Mikey),
1ST DOWN, clock 07:28. [07:28]

R

1-9 CP9 (06:49) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CP7 (BOUDA,
Thomas;DANIELSON, Manaalii), clock 06:44. [06:44]

2-7 CP7 [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CP0, TOUCHDOWN UCD, clock
06:05 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:05]

0-0 CP3 RIDLEY, Hunter PAT kick attempt is good.

UC DAVIS 34, CAL POLY 20
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 83 yards, 3:35

MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 65 yards from the UCD35 to the CP0, Touchback , clock 06:05.

CP drive start at 06:05



1-10 CP25 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right incomplete intended for WHEATLEY, Brooks thrown to the CP40, clock 06:00.
[06:00]

2-10 CP25 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BOOHER, Logan broken up by BELL, Marquis at
the CP44, clock 05:53. [05:53]

3-10 CP25 (05:46) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo scrambles to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the CP30, out of bounds, clock 05:47.
[05:47]

4-5 CP30 EHRLICH, Jesse punt 42 yards to the UCD28, fair catch by RIDDICK, Khalani, clock 05:14. [05:14]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 0:51

UCD drive start at 05:14
1-10 UCD28 (05:09) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UCD30 (DANIELSON, Manaalii),

clock 05:04. [05:04]
2-8 UCD30 (05:03) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UCD34 (D'AMATO, Mikey), clock

05:02. [05:02]
3-4 V34 Timeout Cal Poly, clock 05:02. [05:02]
3-4 UCD34 PINNICK, Caden pass to the right incomplete intended for SIMPSON, Ian thrown to the UCD42, clock 04:54.

PENALTY CP Roughing the Kicker on PILAND, Bobby enforced 15 yards from the UCD34 to the UCD49 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [04:54]

E

1-10 UCD49 PENALTY CP Unsportsmanlike Conduct enforced 15 yards from the UCD49 to the CP36 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [NHSG], clock 04:54. [04:54]

E

1-10 CP36 (04:40) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CP35 (JOHNSON,
Victory;DANIELSON, Manaalii), clock 04:38. PENALTY UCD Personal Foul on SIMONSON, Eli enforced 15 yards
from the end of the play at the CP35 to the UCD50. [04:38]

2-24 CP50 (04:17) [NHSG] FISHER, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CP47 (OLSON, Kenny), clock
04:13. [04:13]

3-21 CP47 (03:36) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the left complete for -4 yards to VARGAS, Carter caught at the CP49 and
advanced to the UCD49 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 03:35. [03:35]

4-25 V49 Timeout Cal Poly, clock 03:35. [03:35]
4-25 UCD49 (03:33) MAURO, Dylan punt 51 yards to the CP0, Touchback, clock 03:29. [03:29]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 21 yards, 1:45

CP drive start at 03:29
1-10 CP20 (03:20) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the right complete for 36 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the

UCD42 and advanced to the UCD44, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 03:03. [03:03]
P

1-10 UCD44 (02:54) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by ALLEN,
Josiah at the UCD10, clock 02:52. [02:52]

2-10 UCD44 [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the right incomplete intended for SALEHI, Kian thrown to the UCD41, clock 02:48.
[02:48]

3-10 UCD44 KELLY, Bo pass up the middle incomplete intended for WHEATLEY, Brooks thrown to the UCD32, clock 02:45.
PENALTY UCD Holding on RIDDICK, Khalani enforced 10 yards from the UCD44 to the UCD34 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [02:45]

E

1-10 UCD34 (02:39) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to BOOHER, Logan to the UCD4 (ALLEN,
Josiah), clock 02:33. [02:33]

1-4 UCD4 (02:22) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UCD1 (SMITH-PORTER,
Derrell;SIEVERS, Jackson), clock 02:13. [02:13]

2-1 V1 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-2 UCD2 [NHSG] BRISCOE, Michael pass to the right complete for 2 yards to KELLY, Bo to the UCD0, TOUCHDOWN

CP, clock 01:55 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:55]
0-0 UCD3 SERNA, Noah PAT kick attempt is good. [01:55]

UC DAVIS 34, CAL POLY 27
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 80 yards, 1:34

0-0 H35 Timeout UC Davis, clock 01:55. [01:55]

DIMAURO, Gianluca onside kickoff 13 yards from the CP35, recovered by UCD GBATU, JR., Samuel at the CP48, returned by
GBATU, JR., Samuel. , End of Play, clock 01:54.

UCD drive start at 01:54
1-10 CP48 (01:50) [NHSG] Kneel down by PINNICK, Caden at CP49 (team loss of 1), clock 01:44. [01:44]
2-11 CP49 (01:10) [NH] Kneel down by PINNICK, Caden at UCD49 (team loss of 2), clock 01:05. [01:05]
3-13 UCD49 (00:36) [NH] Kneel down by PINNICK, Caden at UCD47 (team loss of 2), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -5 yards, 1:54

0-0 UCD35 End of game, clock 0:00.



FINAL SCORE: UC DAVIS 34, CAL POLY 27

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
UC Davis 14 10:55 2 4 2 8 0-3 1-1 15-40 6-6-0-104 3-40
Cal Poly 7 4:05 0 2 2 4 0-2 0-0 3-7 5-11-0-83 3-30



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UCD CP
Score 14 7
FIRST DOWNS 8 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-40 3-7
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 104 83
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-6-0 11-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-144 14-90
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-51.0 2-42.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-40 3-30
Possession Time 10:55 4:05
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

UC Davis Cal Poly

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Pinnick 4 20 0 20 1 5 10
J.Fisher 4 10 0 10 0 2.5 4
C.Vargas 4 15 0 15 1 3.8 9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
P.Holyfield Jr. 2 3 -1 2 0 1 3
B.Kelly 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
C.Pinnick 6-6-0 104 0 45 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Kelly 4-10-0 81 0 36 0
M.Briscoe 1-1-0 2 1 2 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 1 8 0 1 8
I.Simpson 1 18 0 1 18

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
L.Booher 3 45 0 6 30
K.Salehi 0 0 0 1
M.Briscoe 0 0 0 1
J.Garrison 1 36 0 1 36

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
D.Mauro 1 51 51.0 51 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 2 84 42.0 42 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
S.Gbatu, Jr. 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Allen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Sievers 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.5
M.Bell 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5
D.Smith-Porter 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Carrade 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
R.Mayo Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Olson 6-1 6.5 0.0 1.0
M.D'Amato 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Danielson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Barkins 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
V.Johnson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Rivera 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boyd Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Bouda 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:20 UCD - C.Vargas 9 yd TD RUSH (KICK by H.Ridley) , 9-75 4:44 27-20
4th 06:05 UCD - C.Pinnick 7 yd TD RUSH (KICK by H.Ridley) , 6-83 3:35 34-20
4th 01:55 CP - B.Kelly 2 yd TD PASS from M.Briscoe , 6-80 1:34 34-26



UC Davis Explosive Plays
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

UC Davis

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 239 total yards (88% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 4 2nd and 9 on UCD18

(08:38) (08:47) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass deep to the left complete for 45 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy to the CP37, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock
08:38.

36 2 3rd and 12 on CP36
(13:25) (13:27) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right complete for 36 yards to JONES, Zach to the CP0; QB hurried by BREEDLOVE, Brayden,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCD, clock 13:25 (Scoring play confirmed).

35 3 1st and 10 on UCD25
(07:27) (07:38) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 35 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy caught at the UCD34 and advanced to the CP40
(MOORE, Calvin;TURNER, Demel), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:27.

31 4 4th and 1 on UCD46
(13:26) (13:33) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 31 yards to DIXON, Mitchell caught at the UCD49 and advanced to the CP23
(RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:26.

27 1 3rd and 9 on UCD23
(04:43) (04:52) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short up the middle complete for 27 yards to FISHER, Jordan caught at the UCD27 and advanced to the
CP50, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:43.

27 2 2nd and 4 on UCD39
(14:46) (14:54) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the CP47 and advanced to the CP34
(JOHNSON, Victory;RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46.

20 2 1st and 15 on UCD34
(01:06) (01:07) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 20 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the UCD37 and advanced to the CP46
(RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:06.

18 4 1st and 10 on CP37
(08:05) (08:12) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 18 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the CP32 and advanced to the CP19
(OLSON, Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:05.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 44 total yards (32% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
23 3 2nd and 10 on CP26

(06:13) (06:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper PINNICK, Caden rush to the right for a gain of 23 yards to the CP3 (WILSON, Boston), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:13.
11 2 1st and 10 on CP25

(02:48) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the CP14, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:48.
10 4 1st and 10 on CP19

(07:28) (07:36) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CP9 (D'AMATO, Mikey), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:28.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 244 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 4 2nd and 9 on UCD18

(08:38) (08:47) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass deep to the left complete for 45 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy to the CP37, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock
08:38.

36 2 3rd and 12 on CP36
(13:25) (13:27) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass to the right complete for 36 yards to JONES, Zach to the CP0; QB hurried by BREEDLOVE, Brayden,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UCD, clock 13:25 (Scoring play confirmed).

35 3 1st and 10 on UCD25
(07:27) (07:38) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 35 yards to DOBBINS, Stacy caught at the UCD34 and advanced to the CP40
(MOORE, Calvin;TURNER, Demel), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:27.

31 4 4th and 1 on UCD46
(13:26) (13:33) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 31 yards to DIXON, Mitchell caught at the UCD49 and advanced to the CP23
(RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:26.

27 1 3rd and 9 on UCD23
(04:43) (04:52) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short up the middle complete for 27 yards to FISHER, Jordan caught at the UCD27 and advanced to the
CP50, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:43.

27 2 2nd and 4 on UCD39
(14:46) (14:54) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the CP47 and advanced to the CP34
(JOHNSON, Victory;RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46.

23 3 2nd and 10 on CP26
(06:13) (06:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper PINNICK, Caden rush to the right for a gain of 23 yards to the CP3 (WILSON, Boston), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:13.

20 2 1st and 15 on UCD34
(01:06) (01:07) [NHSG] PINNICK, Caden pass short to the left complete for 20 yards to SIMPSON, Ian caught at the UCD37 and advanced to the CP46
(RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:06.



Cal Poly Explosive Plays
UC Davis vs. Cal Poly (Final)
10/4/2025 at California

Cal Poly

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
9 Plays for 222 total yards (82% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
36 4 1st and 10 on CP20

(03:03) (03:20) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the right complete for 36 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the UCD42 and advanced to the UCD44,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 03:03.

30 2 1st and 10 on UCD44
(11:28) (11:38) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to MARSHALL, Alek caught at the UCD22 and advanced to the UCD14
(BELL, Marquis), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:28.

30 4 1st and 10 on UCD34
(02:33) (02:39) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to BOOHER, Logan to the UCD4 (ALLEN, Josiah), clock 02:33.

28 2 3rd and 7 on CP28
(12:01) (12:03) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the left complete for 28 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the CP31 and advanced to the UCD44, out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:01.

24 3 3rd and 4 on UCD24
(01:04) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the UCD4 and advanced to the UCD0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CP, clock 01:04 (Scoring play confirmed).

23 1 3rd and 11 on UCD23
(09:27) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass up the middle complete for 23 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the UCD14 and advanced to the UCD0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CP, clock 09:27 (Scoring play confirmed).

19 3 4th and 4 on CP35
(02:42) (02:52) [PUNT] MARSHALL, Alek pass to the left complete for 19 yards to SANI, Nic caught at the CP45 and advanced to the UCD46 (FISHER,
Jordan), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:42.

16 3 1st and 10 on UCD46
(02:14) (02:16) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 16 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the UCD46 and advanced to the UCD30 (COFIELD,
Drew), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:14.

16 4 1st and 10 on CP12
(11:20) (11:22) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass to the right complete for 16 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the CP27 and advanced to the CP28, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:20.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 12 total yards (17% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
12 1 2nd and 7 on UCD45

(12:44) (12:51) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the UCD33 (BATSON, Cole;BELL, Marquis), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:44.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 354 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
36 4 1st and 10 on CP20

(03:03) (03:20) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the right complete for 36 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the UCD42 and advanced to the UCD44,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 03:03.

30 1 0th and 0 on UCD35
(14:53) (15:00) MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 64 yards from the UCD35 to the CP1, FLETCHER, Troy returned 30 yards to the CP31 (ALLEN, Josiah;STOVALL,
Boston), clock 14:53.

30 2 1st and 10 on UCD44
(11:28) (11:38) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to MARSHALL, Alek caught at the UCD22 and advanced to the UCD14
(BELL, Marquis), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:28.

30 4 1st and 10 on UCD34
(02:33) (02:39) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 30 yards to BOOHER, Logan to the UCD4 (ALLEN, Josiah), clock 02:33.

28 2 3rd and 7 on CP28
(12:01) (12:03) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass short to the left complete for 28 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the CP31 and advanced to the UCD44, out
of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 12:01.

27 2 0th and 0 on UCD35
(01:48) (01:54) MANCERA, Isaac kickoff 62 yards from the UCD35 to the CP3, WILSON, Trey returned 27 yards to the CP30 (ALLEN, Charlie;ALLEN,
Josiah), clock 01:48.

24 3 3rd and 4 on UCD24
(01:04) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass deep to the left complete for 24 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the UCD4 and advanced to the UCD0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CP, clock 01:04 (Scoring play confirmed).

23 1 3rd and 11 on UCD23
(09:27) [NHSG] KELLY, Bo pass up the middle complete for 23 yards to BOOHER, Logan caught at the UCD14 and advanced to the UCD0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN CP, clock 09:27 (Scoring play confirmed).


